“Description o f Concurrent Financing  Transactions” fo r more info rmation.

We expect the sources and uses o f funds from these transactions to  be:

Amount

   (in millions )
Sources o f Funds
New revo lving  credit facility   $ —
Term loan under new credit facility due 2007   250.0
Senio r subordinated no tes due 2013   250.0
Trust PIERS due 2033 o ffered hereby   300.0
Common stock   164 .0

Total Sources   $ 964 .0

Uses o f Funds
Refinance existing  credit facility   $ 474 .0
Redeem 5% convertible  subordinated debentures due 2007   345.0
Premium fo r redemption o f 5% convertible  subordinated debentures   8.6
Addition to  cash   103.8
Estimated o ffering  expenses   32.6

Total Uses   $ 964 .0

S-19

Table of  Contents

CAPITALIZATION

This table  sets fo rth our conso lidated capitalization at March 31, 2003:

 • on an histo rical basis; and

• as adjusted to  reflect the sale  o f the trust PIERS in this o ffering  and the concurrent financing  transactions and the
application o f the net proceeds therefrom as described under “Use o f Proceeds.”

Ac tual

As
Adjuste d for this

O ffe ring and
the

Financ ing
T ransac tions

   (in thousands , e xc e pt share  data)

Current debt (including  current po rtion o f credit facilities)   $ 474 ,407  $ 25,407

Long-term debt, net o f current po rtion:

Long-term debt   411   411
New credit facility   —   —
Term loan under new credit facility due 2007   —   225,000
5% convertible  subordinated debentures due 2007   345,000   —
8 1/8% senio r subordinated no tes due 2011   375,000   375,000
6 1/8% senio r subordinated no tes due 2013   —   250,000
4 .00% convertible  debentures due 2033   —   300,000

Total long-term debt, net o f current po rtion   720,411   1,150,411

Total debt   1,194 ,818   1,175,818

Stockho lders’ equity:

Preferred stock, no  par value, 1,000,000 shares autho rized, none issued and outstanding
as o f March 31, 2003   —   —

Common stock, $1 par value, 200,000,000 shares autho rized, 96,019,700 shares issued
as o f March 31, 2003 and 101,644 ,700 shares issued as adjusted   96,020   101,645

Paid-in capital   752,015   901,754
Retained earnings   537,066   529,259
Treasury stock—at cost (1,331,300 shares)   (28,338)   (28,338)
Deferred compensation   (41,303)   (41,303)
Accumulated o ther comprehensive income   (3,170)   (3,170)

Total stockho lders’ equity   1,312,290   1,459,847

Total capitalization   $ 2,507,108  $ 2,635,665

S-20

Table of  Contents

COMMON STOCK PRICE RANGE

Omnicare common stock is traded on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol “OCR.” The fo llowing  table  sets fo rth fo r
the periods indicated below the reported high and low closing  sales prices o f Omnicare common stock as reported on the New York
Stock Exchange.

High

Low

2001
First Quarter   $ 22.99  $ 17.75
Second Quarter   $ 22.65  $ 18.75
Third Quarter   $ 26.00  $ 19.00
Fourth Quarter   $ 25.01  $ 18.30
2002
First Quarter   $ 25.89  $ 20.85
Second Quarter   $ 28.35  $23.84
Third Quarter   $25.44   $18.41

[…]

December 31, 2002 and the audited conso lidated financial statements and related no tes thereto  o f NCS fo r the year ended June 30,
2002, inco rporated by reference into  this prospectus supplement. The pro  fo rma info rmation is presented fo r illustration purposes only
and does no t purport to  be indicative o f the combined financial condition o r results o f operations that actually would have occurred if
the acquisition o f NCS and this o ffering  and the concurrent financing  transactions had been effected at the dates indicated o r to  pro ject
future  financial condition o r results o f operations fo r any future  period. The pro  fo rma info rmation set fo rth below relating  to  the NCS
acquisition g ives effect only to  the adjustments included in the accompanying  no tes and does no t reflect any synerg ies antic ipated by
our management.

S-25

Table of  Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME
YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2002

Historic al

  Adjustme nts
for the  NCS
Ac quis ition

 Pro Forma
for the  NCS
Ac quis ition

 Adjustme nts  for this
O ffe ring and the

Financ ing T ransac tions  (ab)

Pro Forma for the  NCS
Ac quis ition and this

O ffe ring and the
Financ ing T ransac tions

O mnic are

NCS

Sale s  $ 2,606,450   $ 655,797  $ (15,517)(a)  $ 3,246,730   $  —   $ 3,246,730
Re im bursable  out-of-poc ke ts   26,304   —   —   26,304   —   26,304

Total ne t sale s   2,632,754   655,797   (15,517)   3,273,034   —   3,273,034

C os t of sale s   1,915,397   550,086   (15,517)(a)   2,449,966   —   2,449,966
Re im burse d out-of-poc ke t

e xpe nse s   26,304   —   —   26,304   —   26,304

Total d ire c t c os ts   1,941,701   550,086   (15,517)   2,476,270   —   2,476,270

Gross  profit   691,053   105,711   —   796,764   —   796,764
Se lling, ge ne ral and

adm inis trative  e xpe nse s   411,272   107,663   (720 )(b)   520,965   —   520,965
   2,750  (c)
Re s truc turing and othe r

re late d  c harge s   23,195   —   —   23,195   —   23,195

Ope rating inc om e  (loss )   256,586   (1,952 )   (2 ,030 )   252,604   —   252,604
Inve s tm e nt inc om e   3,276   —   1,433 (a)   4,709   —   4,709
In te re s t e xpe nse   (56,811)   (24,512 )   (10,549 )(d)   (93,305 )   27,136  (h)   (84,537)
   (1,433)(a)   (10,350 )(i)
   (5 ,029 )(j)
   (2 ,989 )(k)

Inc om e  (loss ) be fore  inc om e

taxe s   203,051   (26,464 )   (12,579 )   164,008   8,768   172,776
Inc om e  taxe s   77,145   270   (4 ,780 )(e )  62,323   3,332  (l)   65,655
   (270 )(f)
   (10,042 )(g )

Ne t inc om e  (loss )  $ 125,906   $ (26,734 )  $ 2,513  $ 101,685   $ 5,436   $ 107,121

Earnings  pe r share :

Bas ic  $ 1.34   $ 1.08   $ 1.07

Dilute d  $ 1.33   $ 1.07   $ 1.07

We ighte d ave rage  num be r of

c om m on share s
outs tanding:
Bas ic   94,168   94,168   5,625  (m)  99,793

Dilute d   94,905   94,905   5,625  (m)  100,530

 The  Note s  to  Unaudite d  Pro  Form a C onsolidate d Financ ial Inform ation are  an  in te gral part of the se  s tate m e nts .

S-26

Table of  Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
AS OF MARCH 31, 2003

Historic al

 Adjustme nts  for
this  O ffe ring

and the
Financ ing

T ransac tions

 Pro Forma for
this  O ffe ring

and the
Financ ing

T ransac tions

AS S ET S
C urre nt asse ts :

C ash and c ash e quivale nts  $ 128,990   $   112,400  (n)   $   232,765
   (8 ,625 )(o )

Re s tric te d  c ash   5,801   —   5,801
Ac c ounts  re c e ivable , le s s  allowanc e s   634,236   —   634,236
Unbille d  re c e ivable s   25,790   —   25,790
Inve ntorie s   232,338   —   232,338
De fe rre d inc om e  tax be ne fits   25,833   —   25,833
Othe r c urre nt asse ts   107,984   —   107,984

Total c urre nt asse ts   1,160,972   103,775   1,264,747

Prope rtie s  and e quipm e nt, at c os t le ss  ac c um ulate d de pre c iation   157,482   —   157,482
Goodwill   1,605,168   —   1,605,168
Othe r nonc urre nt asse ts   104,932   23,964  (p)   124,929
   (3,967)(j)

Total asse ts  $ 3,028,554   $ 123,772   $ 3,152,326

LIAB ILIT IES  AND S T O CKHO LDERS ’ EQ UIT Y
C urre nt liabilitie s :

Ac c ounts  payable  $ 214,208   $ —   $ 214,208
C urre nt de bt   474,407   (474,000 )(q)   25,407

   25,000  (r)
Ac c rue d e m ploye e  c om pe nsation   26,480   —   26,480
De fe rre d re ve nue   33,042   —   33,042
Inc om e  tax payable   22,268   (4 ,785 )(s)   17,483
Othe r c urre nt liabilitie s   82,850   —   82,850

Total c urre nt liabilitie s   853,255   (453,785 )   399,470

Long-te rm  de bt   411   —   411
5.0%  c onve rtib le  subordinate d de be nture s  due  2007   345,000   (345,000 )(t)   —
Te rm  loan due  2007   —   225,000  (r)   225,000
8.125%  se nior subordinate d note s  due  2011   375,000   —   375,000
6  1 /8%  se nior subordinate d note s  due  2013   —   250,000  (u)   250,000
4.00%  c onve rtib le  de be nture s  due  2033   —   300,000  (v)   300,000
De fe rre d inc om e  tax liabilitie s   91,678   —   91,678
Othe r nonc urre nt liabilitie s   50,920   —   50,920

Total liabilitie s   1,716,264   (23,785 )   1,692,479

Stoc kholde rs ’ e quity

Pre fe rre d s toc k   —   —   —
C om m on s toc k   96,020   5,625  (w)   101,645
Paid-in  c apital   752,015   149,739  (x)   901,754
Re taine d e arnings  (de fic it)   537,066   (7,807)(y)   529,259

   1,385,101   147,557   1,532,658

Tre asury s toc k, at c os t   (28,338 )   —   (28,338 )
De fe rre d c om pe nsation   (41,303)   —   (41,303)
Ac c um ulate d othe r c om pre he ns ive  inc om e   (3,170 )   —   (3,170 )

Total s toc kholde rs ’ e quity (de fic it)   1,312,290   147,557   1,459,847

Total liabilitie s  and s toc kholde rs ’ e quity  $ 3,028,554   $ 123,772   $ 3,152,326

The  Note s  to  Unaudite d  Pro  Form a C onsolidate d Financ ial Inform ation are  an  in te gral part of the se  s tate m e nts .

S-27

Table of  Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME
THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2003

Historic al

 Adjustme nts  for
this  O ffe ring and the

Financ ing
T ransac tions  (ab)

 Pro Forma for
this  O ffe ring and the

Financ ing
T ransac tions

Sale s  $ 797,753  $ —   $ 797,753
Re im bursable  out-of-poc ke ts   8,108   —   8,108

Total ne t sale s   805,861   —   805,861

C os t of sale s   589,792   —   589,792
Re im burse d out-of-poc ke t e xpe nse s   8,108   —   8,108

Total d ire c t c os ts   597,900   —   597,900

Gross  profit   207,961   —   207,961
Se lling, ge ne ral and adm inis trative  e xpe nse s   126,928   —   126,928

Ope rating inc om e  (loss )   81,033   —   81,033
Inve s tm e nt inc om e   588   —   588
In te re s t e xpe nse   (16,456 )   454  (h)   (29,553)

   (8 ,625 )(i)
   (4 ,179 )(j)
   (747)(k)

Inc om e  (loss ) be fore  inc om e  taxe s   65,165   (13,097)   52,068
Inc om e  taxe s   24,742   (4 ,977)(l)   19,765

Ne t inc om e  (loss )  $ 40,423  $ (8 ,120 )  $ 32,303

Earnings  pe r share :

Bas ic  $ 0.43   $ 0.32

Dilute d  $ 0.42   $ 0.32

We ighte d ave rage  num be r of c om m on share s  outs tanding:

Bas ic   94,386   5,625  (z)   100,011

Dilute d   104,029   (3,087)(aa)  100,942

The  Note s  to  Unaudite d  Pro  Form a C onsolidate d Financ ial Inform ation are  an  in te gral part of the se  s tate m e nts .

S-28

Table of  Contents

(a) To  reclassify histo rical NCS balances to  confo rm with our presentation.
 (b) To  eliminate  NCS histo rical amortization o f debt issuance costs, included in selling , general and administrative expenses.
 (c) To  reco rd amortization expense relating  to  the estimated $11,000 o f identifiable  intang ible  assets resulting  from the acquisition

of NCS, based preliminarily on the average estimated useful life  o f four years.